ORDER

No: 15

Dated: 15/12/2023

In view of the Notification No: 2698 of 2023/RG/NG-71(I) Dated: 11/12/2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh. I Tsewang Phuntsog, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Leh, in exercise of power conferred u/S. 15 (2) CrPC, 1973 conferred upon me do hereby order that the Judicial Officers named below shall act as Duty Magistrates for the period shown against their names to deal with urgent criminal matters arising within the territorial limits of District Leh during winter vacations commencing from 01/01/2024 to 15/01/2024 (both days inclusive). The Magistrates shall attend such work of Duty Magistrate at District Headquarter Leh during the said period.

S.No	Particulars			Period
1	Tsewang Phuntsog, Magistrate, Leh	Chief	Judicial	01/01/2024
2	Munsiff/ JMIC, Nubra			02/01/2024 to 07/01/2024
3	Munsiff/ Additional Magistrate Khaltsi	Special	Mobile	08/01/2024 to 15/01/2024

Chief Judicial Magistrate Leh

Copy to;

- Secretary to Hon'ble Administrative judge for District Leh ... for information of His Lordship
- Worthy Registrar General, High Court of Jammu and Kashmir & Ladakh ... for information
 - 3. Worthy Principal District and Session Judge Leh ... for information
 - 4. Munsiff/ Additional Special Mobile Magistrate, Khaltsi
 - 5. Munsiff/JMIC, Nubra

... for information and compliance

- 6. District Magistrate Leh ... for information
- 7. SSP Leh ... for information and circulation of the Order among all Police Stations of District Leh
- 8. APPs Court of Principal Sessions Judge, Leh and CJM Leh ... for circulation of the Order among all APPs of District Leh
- 9. President Bar Association Leh ... for information
- 10. Office record

Chief Micial Magistrate
Chief Judicial Magistrate

Leh

NO.180/czmLel Docted 15.12.2023